

City of **Driscoll**

Ordinance No. 2023-05- TXR

An Ordinance Levying a Tax Rate for

The City of Driscoll for

The Tax Year 2023

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the <u>Council</u> of the City of Driscoll that, We, the <u>Mayor and Council Members</u> of the <u>City of Driscoll</u>, Hereby levy or adopt the tax rate On \$100 of taxable valuation for this <u>City of Driscoll</u> for the tax year 2023 As follows:

\$ <u>0.300933</u> for the purpose of maintenance and operation

\$ <u>.0</u> for the payment of principal and interest on the debt of this <u>City of Driscoll</u>

\$ <u>0.300933</u> Total Tax Rate

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIELY BE RAISED BY 3.50 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$-39.02.

The Tax Assessor-Collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect The taxes of City of Driscoll on this <u>12</u> th day of September, 2023, and was executed in duplicate.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Signature Mark Gonzalez Mayor Signature Paula Wakefield City Administrator